
4JOP>HH>PFKJ 4JOPNQ@PFKJO
Nursery Rhymes

Simple Simon
PROD. CODE

SIZE

AGE RANGE

F/ FALL HEIGHT

HEAVIEST PART

TOTAL WEIGHT See Attached

See Attached

<600mm

3 to 5 Years

2325x1995x680

616-SIMN

616-SIMN Page 1 of 3REV 1 04/06/964OOQB />PB+

7KPB+! $" 0JOQNB >HH FJOP>HH>PFKJ >FAO >NB NBIKRBA ?BCKNB CFNOP QOB"

%" 5FCPFJD 0MQFLIBJP KN OQCCF@FBJP I>JLKSBN OEKQHA ?B QOBA PENKQDEKQP FJOP>HH>PFKJ"

5>UKQP /BP>FHO

2BJBN>H 4JOP>HH>PFKJ 4JOPNQ@PFKJO

$ 9B>A FJOPNQ@PFKJO PEKNKQDEHU ?BCKNB @KIIBJ@FJD FJOP>HH>PFKJ KC QJFP" 1KN >AAFPFKJ>H FJOPNQ@PFKJ
KJ B>@E QJFP OBB >LLNKLNF>PB OEBBPO >PP>@EBA"

% 7KPB+! 4J >@@KNA>J@B SFPE '"$"& 07$$('!$+%##) SB NB@KIIBJA PE>P OHFABO AK JKP C>@B OKQPE
KN JB>N AQB OKQPE AQB PK EB>P ?QFHA QL"

& 0T@>R>PB CKQJA>PFKJO >O OEKSJ FJ PEB CKQJA>PFKJ LH>J"

=BJAU ;HFAB

3F@GKNU /F@GKNU
/K@G 8>JBH

=EBBHO KJ PEB
.QO 8>JBH

2KKOBU
2>JABN

;PBLO

<KSBN



616-SIMN Page 2 of 3REV 1 4OOQB />PB+04/06/96

1KQJA>PFKJ /BP>FHO

6FJFIQI ;L>@B

All foundations are 300 x 300
unless otherwise stated

All foundations are 385 deep
unless otherwise stated

570

5
7
0

6003
0
0

2
8

5

5
0
0

300 x
425 Deep

150 1240

4775

3
6
0

0

1
8

0
0

2050

R1500
R1500

R1000

1KN HKKOB CFHH OBB FJAFRFAQ>H
FJOP>HH>PFKJ OEBBPO



616-SIMN Page 3 of 3REV 1 4OOQB />PB+04/06/96

2N>OO 6>P /BP>FHO
* 2N>OO I>PO

9.5 sq metres of 20mm wetpour
12.0 linear metres of edging

=BPLKQN /BP>FHO

1
5
0

0

3
0
0

0

4500

1665

2
2

4
0

2
6

0
0

1
0
1
5

1265

4275

R1000

R1000

1550
1

3
0
0

300

R1000

1
2
1

5

1380

-HH QJOLB@FCFBA 9>AFQO , $###II

1
8

0

mcarter
Text Box
9.5 Sq Metres of Wetpour Area
12.0 Linear Metres of Wetpour Edging


mcarter
Text Box
Max FFH = 600mm




4GLM;EE;MCHG 4GLMKN=MCHGL

PROD. CODE

SIZE

AGE RANGE

F/ FALL HEIGHT

HEAVIEST PART

TOTAL WEIGHT

6HM?.$ (% 3GLNK? ;EE CGLM;EE;MCHG ;C>L ;K? K?FHO?> <?@HK? @CKLM NL?%

)% 5C@MCGA 3JNCIF?GM HK LN@@C=C?GM F;GIHP?K LBHNE> <? NL?> MBKHNABHNM CGLM;EE;MCHG%
4LLN? 2;M?.

Nursery Rhymes

6160-060

6160-060

600x600x2300

3 to 5 Years

575mm

Approx 38 Kg

Approx 51 Kg

Page 1 of 1REV 2 24/05/07

For Bark Fixing Use

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BELOW GROUND ASSY1 4 5071-003

2 4 3031-010 SPRAGGING IRON

3 8 2175-134 M12 x 25 LG HEX HD SCREW

4GLM;EE;MCHG 4GLMKN=MCHGL
1;K? FNLM <? M;D?G CG ;<GHKF;E =HG>CMCHGL
1 Read instructions thoroughly before commencing

installation of unit.
2 Excavate foundation as shown in the plans.
* 7E;=? 9HP?K HG <KC=DL CG ?Q=;O;M?> @HNG>;MCHGL

;L LBHPG
+ 0;=D@CEE @HNG>;MCHGL PCMB '%(*FS H@ =HG=K?M?

!+ I;KML AK;O?E&) I;KML L;G>&( I;KM =?F?GM"
, /EEHP =HG=K?M? MH L?M @HK +- BHNKL

5
7

5

1
9

9
3

570

5
7
0

0KC=D

3
8

5

300 Sq

8;INGR?E MHP?K PCMB =NKO?> KHH@

0KC=D

4
0
0

6
9
0

3
0

0

0;KD

8HNG> H@@
1HKG?KL

8?FHO? <;KL <;=D
MH NIKCABML# LFHHMB
@CGCLB# GH LB;KI
?>A?L% 7;CGM
NGMK?;M?> LNK@;=?L

2 1

3



6JOP>HH>PFKJ 6JOPNQ@PFKJO

PROD. CODE

SIZE

AGE RANGE

F/ FALL HEIGHT

HEAVIEST PART

TOTAL WEIGHT

8KPB/$ (% 4JOQNB >HH FJOP>HH>PFKJ >FAO >NB NBIKRBA ?BCKNB CFNOP QOB%

)% 7FCPFJD 4MQFLIBJP KN OQCCF@FBJP I>JLKSBN OEKQHA ?B QOBA PENKQDEKQP FJOP>HH>PFKJ%
6OOQB 3>PB/

Nursery Rhymes

6160-067

6160-067

600x390x1150mm

3 to 5 Years

<600mm

Approx 17 Kg

Approx 20 Kg

Page 1 of 1REV 1 04/08/15

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

GOOSEY GANDER LADDER1 1 6160-067

1.1 1 5300-056 GOOSEY GANDER LADDER ASSEMBLY

2176-153 M8 x 30 Pent Button Head41.2

1.3 4 2177-001 M8 Safety Fastener

For Bark Fixing Use

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

3 2 5071-003 BELOW GROUND ASSY

M12 x 25 LG HEX HD SCREW4 4 2175-134

SPRAGGING IRON2 3031-0105

6JOP>HH>PFKJ 6JOPNQ@PFKJO
2>NB IQOP ?B P>GBJ FJ >?JKNI>H @KJAFPFKJO
1 Read instructions thoroughly before commencing

installation of unit.
2 Excavate foundation as shown in the plans.
* 9H>@B H>AABN KJ ?NF@GO FJ BT@>R>PBA CKQJA>PFKJO

>JA >PP>@E PK PKSBN QLNFDEPO >O OEKSJ
+ =EBJ PEB QJFP FO CQHHU >OOBI?HBA >JA >HH CFTFJDO

OB@QNB# ?>@GCFHH CKQJA>PFKJO SFPE '%'-IV KC @KJ@NBPB
!+ L>NPO DN>RBH&) L>NPO O>JA&( L>NP @BIBJP"

, 0HHKS @KJ@NBPB PK OBP CKN +. EKQNO

5KKOBU 5>JABN <PBLO

5
7

5

3
8
5

5
7

0

300 Sq

300

4
0

0

6
8
5

3
0
0

1NF@G
1NF@G

1>NG ;KQJA KCC
2KNJBNO 1.1

1.2

1.3

5

4

3



8SXYGQQGYOTS 8SXYWZIYOTSX

PROD. CODE

SIZE

AGE RANGE

F/ FALL HEIGHT

HEAVIEST PART

TOTAL WEIGHT

=TYK/# &$ 4SXZWK GQQ OSXYGQQGYOTS GOJX GWK WKRT[KJ HKLTWK LOWXY ZXK$

'$ ;OLYOSM 4VZOURKSY TW XZLLOIOKSY RGSUT\KW XNTZQJ HK ZXKJ YNWTZMNTZY OSXYGQQGYOTS$
8XXZK 3GYK/

Nursery Rhymes

Wendy Slide
6160-010

6160-010

600x600x1340

3 to 5 Years

575mm

Approx 15 Kg

Approx 27 Kg

Page 1 of 3REV 7 01/09/99

1240

5
0
0

300

5
7

5

4
2

6

=TYK/#
8S GIITWJGSIK \OYN +$&$( 4=&&,+#&/'%%-
\K WKITRRKSJ YNGY XQOJKX JT STY LGIK XTZYN
TW SKGW JZK XTZYN JZK YT NKGY HZOQJ ZU$

8SXYGQQGYOTS 8SXYWZIYOTSX
2GWK RZXY HK YGPKS OS GHSTWRGQ ITSJOYOTSX
1 Read instructions thoroughly before

commencing installation of unit.
2 Excavate foundation as shown in the plans.
3 Secure pedestal tube to slide.
4 Position the slide on bricks in the hole, ensuring

its plumb, square, at the correct height, distance
and orientation and fix to tower as shown.

5 Secure the chute to the deck using M8 x 16
Pent Button Head Screws and M8 Nuts and
M8 x 30 Pent Button Head Screws and M8
Safety Fasteners.
()+%#!'= 4< 4698;=,7= =8 5470 >9 =30
3,7/385/< .8;;0.=5A" Secure Handholds
using fixings detailed on sheet 2.

Note: M8 bolts to be torqued to 18 Nm (13 lbft).
6 Backfill with 0.062 cubic m concrete (4 parts

gravel/2 parts sand/1 part cement).
7 Allow concrete to set for 48 hours.

1WOIP

2

4
0

0

6
4
6

3
0
0

1GWP

ATZSJ TLL
2TWSKWX

1WOIP



6160-010 Page 2 of 3REV 7 8XXZK 3GYK/01/09/99

1.31.22

1.9

1.10

1.1

1.6

1.5

1.8
1.7

1.7

1.13

1.12

1.7

()+%#!
'= 4< 4698;=,7= =8 5470 >9 =30 3,7/385/< .8;;0.=5A

;TTPOSM LWTR YNK LWTSY" YNK QKLY NGSJ NGSJNTQJ!X QT\KW
RTZSYOSM NTQK 6><= HK OS YNK IKSYWK TL YNK UQGYK$ CNK
WOMNY NGSJ NGSJNTQJ!X LO]OSM OX YNK WK[KWXK TL YNOX$

&,7/385/ ?4=3 1;,60 14@472< &,7/385/ ?4=3 *,705 14@472<

&,7/385/ ?4=3 '7.3?8;6 +>-0 14@472< &,7/385/ ?4=3 $;4/20 14@472<

1.4

1.61.7

1.7

2NZYK YT CT\KW 5O]OSMX ?KJKXYGQ YT 2NZYK 5O]OSMX

1.11

1.14



6160-010 Page 3 of 3REV 7 8XXZK 3GYK/01/09/99

?GWYX ;OXY

34B2A8?C8>=?0AC =D<14A@CF8C4<

EKSJ^ BQOJK GSJ 7GSJNTQJX+&+%#%&%& &

&$& & *(%%#%&% E4=3F B;834 27DC4 0BBF

&$' ' (%&)#(() B;834 ?434BC0; CD14

&$( ' (%(&#%&% B?A0668=6 8A>=

' *(%%#%') >55#B4C 70=37>;3&$)

<- ] &+ ?KSY 1ZYYTS 7KGJ' '&,+#&*&&$*

<- ] (% ?KSY 1ZYYTS 7KGJ&$+ + '&,+#&*(

<- BGLKY^ 5GXYKSKW&$, + '&,,#%%&

<- =^QTI =ZY&$- ' '&.'#%%&

<&' ] '* ?KSY 1ZYYTS 7KGJ&$. ' '&,+#&,+

<&' BUWOSM EGXNKW&$&% ' ''&'#%%'

' '&.*#%%* <&' 3><4 =DC&$&&

0IIKXXTW^ 5O]OSMX ?GWYX ;OXY

34B2A8?C8>=?0AC =D<14A@CF8C4<

<- ] (* ?KSY 1ZYYTS 7KGJ&$&' ' '&,+#&*)

&$&( ' '&,+#&** <- ] )* ?KSY 1ZYYTS 7KGJ

<- ] +% ?KSY 1ZYYTS 7KGJ' '&,+#&*,&$&)

5TW 1GWP 5O]OSM DXK

34B2A8?C8>=?0AC =D<14A@CF8C4<

' ' (%&)#((* B;834 ?434BC0; CD14 # 10A9



,>CD1<<1D9?> ,>CDBE3D9?>C

PROD. CODE

SIZE

AGE RANGE

F/ FALL HEIGHT

HEAVIEST PART

TOTAL WEIGHT

.?D5'! #" +>CEB5 1<< 9>CD1<<1D9?> 194C 1B5 B5=?F54 256?B5 69BCD EC5"

$" -96D9>7 +AE9@=5>D ?B CE669395>D =1>@?G5B C8?E<4 25 EC54 D8B?E78?ED 9>CD1<<1D9?>"
,CCE5 *1D5'

Nursery Rhymes

6160-054

6160-054

600x620x12

3 to 5 Years

N/A

Approx 6 Kg

Approx 10 Kg

Page 1 of 1REV 2 22/05/07

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1 1 6160-054 Wheels on the Bus Panel

1.1 1 5021-208 Wheels on the Bus Panel Assembly

1.2 4 2176-154 M8 x 35 Pent Button Head

M8 Safety Fastener1.3 4 2177-001

Alternative Fixing if Slide Handhold is fitted on same Tower Upright

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1.4 2 2176-155 M8 x 45 Pent Button Head

,>CD1<<1D9?> ,>CDBE3D9?>C
)1B5 =ECD 25 D1;5> 9> 12>?B=1< 3?>49D9?>C
1 Read instructions thoroughly before commencing

installation of unit.
2 Fit the barrier to the tower uprights using fixings

#"$ #"&

#"%

#"#

0855<C ?> D85 (EC /1>5<



,=BC0;;0C8>= ,=BCAD2C8>=B

PROD. CODE

SIZE

AGE RANGE

F/ FALL HEIGHT

HEAVIEST PART

TOTAL WEIGHT

.>C4'! #" *=BDA4 0;; 8=BC0;;0C8>= 083B 0A4 A4<>E43 145>A4 58ABC DB4"

$" -85C8=6 *@D8?<4=C >A BD558284=C <0=?>F4A B7>D;3 14 DB43 C7A>D67>DC 8=BC0;;0C8>="
,BBD4 )0C4'

Nursery Rhymes

6160-055

6160-055

600x620x12

3 to 5 Years

N/A

Approx 6 Kg

Approx 10 Kg

Page 1 of 1REV 2 22/05/07

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Hickory Dickory Dock Panel1 1 6160-055

1.1 1 5021-207 Hickory Dickory Dock Panel Assembly

1.2 4 2176-154 M8 x 35 Pent Button Head

1.3 4 2177-001 M8 Safety Fastener

Alternative Fixing if Slide Handhold is fitted on same Tower Upright

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1.4 2 2176-155 M8 x 45 Pent Button Head

,=BC0;;0C8>= ,=BCAD2C8>=B
(0A4 <DBC 14 C094= 8= 01=>A<0; 2>=38C8>=B
1 Read instructions thoroughly before commencing

installation of unit.
2 Fit the barrier to the tower uprights using fixings

#"$ #"&

#"%

+829>AG )829>AG )>29 /0=4;

#"#


